# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 05/27/2004     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| TMLT Holdings, Inc. |          | 05/27/2004     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Travel Holdings, Inc.          |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 3490 Piedmont Road, Suite 1020 |  |
| Internal Address: | One Securities Center          |  |
| City:             | Atlanta                        |  |
| State/Country:    | GEORGIA                        |  |
| Postal Code:      | 30305                          |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE          |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark            |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1811733 | LAST MINUTE TRAVEL   |
| Registration Number: | 2493292 | LASTMINUTETRAVEL.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2485919 | LASTMINUTETRAVEL.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2502936 |                      |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-7490

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: atltrademarks@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: Sarah Anne Keefe, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1021 West Peachtree Street, Suite 3500 Address Line 2: P. O. Box 7037, Atlanta, GA 30357-0037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0949

900075030

\$115.00

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                               | 46484.0003.4       |
|---|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                    | Sarah Anne Keefe   |
| Signature:  | /sarah anne keefe/ |
| Date:   | 04/23/2007         |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=travel holdings#page1.tif |                    |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0950



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TLMT HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TLMT HOLDINGS, INC." TO "TRAVEL HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 2:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION: 3139998

DATE: 05-28-04

3082734 8100 040396313

RECORDED: 04/23/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0951